



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus  
Cymru  
Public Health  
Wales

## Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

**FOI Reference:**

**FOI 269**

**Date request received**

**7 November 2019**

**Date information is due to be sent**

**6 December 2019**

### Information Requested:

Please could you provide me with the following information:

- Temporary non clinical agency spend for the last 12 months.
- A list of agencies that you have used for non clinical temporary workers in the last 12 months.
- Which framework you use.
- Do you recruit via PSL/ Master Vendor or Vendor Neutral Managed Solution ?

### Information provided for the answer:

Temporary non clinical agency spend for the last 12 months. [See excel document below.](#)

A list of agencies that you have used for non clinical temporary workers in the last 12 months. [See excel document below.](#)



FOI 269 Temp non  
clinical spend.xlsx

Which framework you use.

PHW uses the Crown Commercial Framework

<https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/agreements/RM6160>

Do you recruit via PSL/ Master Vendor or Vendor Neutral Managed Solution?

PHW uses agencies listed on the Crown Commercial Service <http://ccs-agreements.cabinetoffice.gov.uk/>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision,

you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales  
2nd Floor  
Churchill House  
Churchill Way  
Cardiff  
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: [wales@ico.org.uk](mailto:wales@ico.org.uk)